PSC NO:
COMPANY :

Recei ved: 12/07/2022

15 ELECTRICITY

CENTRAL HUDSON GAS & ELECTRIC CORPORATION

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

12/12/22

STATEMENT OF MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT TYPE:
STATEMENT NO:

Pursuant to General Information Section 29, the following charges are applicable to all customers served under the following
Service Classifications:

S.C. No.

S.C. No.

S.C. No.

S.C. No.

S.C. No.

1 - Residential
2 - Non-Demand

2 - Primary

N
1

Secondary

w
1

Primary

5 - Area Lighting

o
1

Time of Use

®
1

Street Lighting
9 - Traffic Lighting
13 - Substation

13 - Transmission

Rate Per kWh

(a)
Miscellaneous

Charges

per kWh
($0.00543)
($0.00543)
($0.00543)
($0.00543)
($0.00543)
($0.00543)
($0.00543)
($0.00543)
($0.00543)
($0.00543)

($0.00543)

(B)
Miscellaneous
Charges
Reconciliation
$0.00163
$0.00163
$0.00163
$0.00163
$0.00163
$0.00163
$0.00163
$0.00163
$0.00163
$0.00163

$0.00163

(c)
Miscellaneous

Charges

(a) + (B)
($0.00380)
($0.00380)
($0.00380)
($0.00380)
($0.00380)
($0.00380)
($0.00380)
($0.00380)
($0.00380)
($0.00380)

($0.00380)

(*) Average of MONTHLY MISC rate from MISC-275 and MONTHLY MISC rate from MPC-276.
Bimonthly rate only applicable to S.C. No. 5 customers with a corresponding net metered account.

S.C. No.

S.C. No.

S.C. No.

S.C. No.

S.C. No.

S.C. No.

S.C. No.

S.C. No.

S.C. No.

S.C. No.

S.C. No.

N
1

N
1

w
1

o
1

1 - Residential
Non-Demand

Primary

2 - Secondary

Primary
Area Lighting

6 - Time of Use

®
1

Street Lighting
9 - Traffic Lighting
13 - Substation

13 - Transmission

Rate Per kWh

(D)
Other
Miscellaneous
Charges
(see below)

$0.00185
$0.00196
$0.00000
$0.00000
$0.00000
$0.00330
$0.00161
$0.00091
$0.00066

$0.00000

$0.00000

(E)
Bills Rendered
Monthly
(C) + (D)
($0.00195)
($0.00184)
($0.00380)
($0.00380)
($0.00380)
($0.00050)
($0.00219)
($0.00289)
($0.00314)
($0.00380)

($0.00380)

Bills Rendered
Bimonthly
(*)

($0.00690)

Rate Per kW

CANCELLED
12/ 12/ 2022

MIsC
276

Rate Per kW

Other
Miscellaneous
Charges
(see below)

$ -
$ -
$ 0.20
$ 0.28
$ 0.23
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ 0.25
$ 0.16

Miscellaneous
Charges
II
$0.00073

$0.00041

$0.00031
$0.00095
$0.00057

$0.00035

Arrears

Reduction Program
Surcharge (kWh)

$0.00108

$0.00151

$0.00294

$0.00063

$0.00020

$0.00023

(+)As shown on Statement of Electric Vehicle Make Ready Surcharge

Issued by:

EVMR
Program
Factor®

$0.00004

$0.00004

$0.00005
$0.00003
$0.00014

$0.00008

Christopher M. Capone, Executive Vice President, Poughkeepsie, New York

Cancel | ed by Doc.

Num 277 effective 01/12/2023

Energy Storage
Deployment
Recovery

$0.00000

$0.00000

$0.00000
$0.00000
$0.00000

$0.00000

Miscellaneous
Charges
II
$ 0.18
$ 0.25
$ 0.18
$ 0.20
$ 0.15

Arrears
Reduction Program
Surcharge (kW)

$0.02
$0.03

$0.05

EVMR
Program

Factor®

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Energy Storage
Deployment
Recovery

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00



